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« Institution

Name University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
Address 601 E. John Street

City Champaign

State IL

Postal Code 61820

Phone 217-333-6677

Fax 217-244-4121

Website http://www.illinois.edu

Associations American Council on Education

Association of American Colleges and Universities
Association of American Universities

Association of Governing Boards

National Association of Public and Land-Grant Universities



« Contact Information

4

4

Contact
Type

Chief
Executive
Officer

Chief
Academic
Officer

Chief
Financial
Officer

Data Update
Coordinator

Accreditation
Liaison

Name

Dr. Robert
A. Easter

Dr. Richard
Wheeler

Ms. Maxine
Sandretto

Dr. Carol J.

Livingstone

Ms. Kristi
Kuntz

Title

Interim Chancellor and
Provost

Acting Vice Chancellor for
Academic Affairs and Vice
Provost

Assistant Vice President for
Business & Finance

Associate Provost &
Director, Mgmt Information

Assistant Provost

Address City

Swanlund Administration Champaign
Bldg., 601 E. John
Street

601 E. John Street Champaign

801 S. Wright Street, MC Urbana
335

601 E. John Street Champaign

Swanlund Administration Champaign
Bldg, 601 E. John St.

State

Postal
Code

61820

61820

61801

61820

61820

Phone Fax
217-  217-
333-  244-
8819 4121
217-  217-
244-  333-
2409 8019
217-
244-
5418
217-  217-
333-  333-
3551 2863
217-
333-

9096

Email

reaster@illinois.edu

rpw@illinois.edu

msandret@uillinois.edu

livngstn@illinois.edu

kakuntz@illinois.edu



« Federal Compliance

Student Identity

Based on the Federal definitions, Yes
do you offer any distance

education or correspondence

courses?

Student Identity Process Exists?  Yes

Current Methods Employed Student ID/User ID and password or passphrase
Physical proctoring for exams (e.g. test centers)

Do you re-verify student identity Yes
at exams or other evaluations?

Other Methods Some programs require synchronous sessions and this is another way to verify identity.

Academic Calendar

Academic Calendar Semester

Relationships with other Accrediting Agencies

Accrediting Agency Status ABA: Good Standing
ADA-CADE: Good Standing
APA-CoA: Good Standing
ASHA-CAA: Good Standing
AVMA-COE: Good Standing
NASAD: Good Standing
NASD: Good Standing
NASM: Good Standing
NAST: Good Standing
NCA-HLC: Good Standing

Has your institution had any No
pending or final action by a state
agency in the past year to

sanction, limit, suspend or

terminate authorization or

program approval?

Sanction Agency

Action
Refund Policy
Does the institution have a Yes

formal student refund policy?



« Student Headcount by Level

« Type

«” Full-Time Undergraduate
« Part-Time Undergraduate
«” Full-Time Graduate

«” Part-Time Graduate

« Student Headcount by Category
« Type

Certificate-Seeking Undergraduate

4

«” Degree-Seeking Undergraduate

«” Post-Baccalaureate Certificate-Seeking
4

Post-Baccalaureate Degree-Seeking

Current
30,613
927
9,254
3,068

Current
48
30,721
10
11,672

Previous
30,639
838
9,238
3,166

Previous
36
30,733
27
11,690



« Total Entering Undergraduate Headcount

« Type Current Previous
«” Full-Time Entering 8,082 8,155
«” Part-Time Entering 15 24



« Institutional Headcount

« Type Current Previous
«” Full-Time Faculty 2,205 2,316
art-Time Faculty , s
«” Part-Time Facul 6,056 6,249
«” Full-Time Administration 4,079 4,344
«” Part-Time Administration 678 724
ull-Time Sta ’ ’
«” Full-Time Staff 3,533 3,875
art-Time Sta

«” Part-Time Staff 194 219
tudent-Faculty Ratio

« Stud Faculty Rati 19 0




« Certificates & Degrees Awarded

A AR KRR

Type

Certificates Awarded
Associate's Degrees Awarded
Bachelor's Degrees Awarded
Master's Degrees Awarded
Specialist's Degrees Awarded

Doctor's Degrees Awarded

Current
59

0

7,422
3,074
15

1,066

Previous
42

0

7,313
2,676

11

981



« Degree Programs Offered

LKL S

Type

Associate's Degree Programs
Bachelor's Degree Programs
Master's Degree Programs
Specialist's Degree Programs

Doctor's Degree Programs

Current
0

91

90

8

80

Previous
0

93

91

7

81



« Certificate Programs Offered

« Type Current
o Total number of certificates offered 31
«” Of the total number of certificates, how many are Title IV eligible? 7

This listing is provided for informational purposes only. The section lists Title IV eligible certificates, where
the courses are not a subset of courses extracted from existing degree programs with 50% or more being
courses specifically developed for the certificate program.

Previous
36
8

None



« Off Campus Activities - Branch Campuses

City
V4 Location Name Status Opened Closed Address State Country EIEeV n‘éw
Zip

None



« Off Campus Activities - Additional Locations

L SUIE SUE N N SRR VU NI SR VR NI SRR S SRR SR N

Location

In State

In State

In State

In State

In State

In State

In State

In State

In State

In State

In State

In State

Out of

USA

Out of
USA

Name

Illini Center and Chicago Public Schools

West Side Technical Institute of Richard

J. Daley College
Richland Community College

Tate and Lyle, PLC

Chicago Botanic Garden
Multi-University Center
Lake County Unit

Joliet Junior College

Morton Arboretum
Kishwaukee College
Sangamon County Office
Shawnee Community College
Singapore

University of Warsaw

Status

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive

Active

Active

Address

Illini Center: 200 S. Wacker Drive

2800 South Western Avenue

One College Park

220 East Eldorado St

1000 Lake Cook Road

1010 Jorie Blvd

100 South US Highway 45

1215 Houbolt Road

4100 Lincoln Avenue

21193 Malta Road

2501 North 8th Street, Illinois State

Fairgrounds, Bldg 30
8364 Shawnee College Rd

Block E5 #02-09, 4 Engineering Drive 4

ul Nowy Swiat 4, pok. 220

City

Chicago

Chicago

Decatur

Decatur

Glencoe

Oak Brook

Grayslake

Joliet

Lisle

Malta

Springfield

Ullin

Singapore

Warsaw

State Country

IL

IL

n/a

n/a

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

Singapore

Poland

Previous New

HC
100-499

1-99

1-99

1-99

1-99

1-99

None

None

None

None

None

None

1-99

1-99

HC
1-99

1-99

1-99

1-99

1-99

1-99

None

None

None

None

None

None

1-99

1-99



«” Off Campus Activities - In State Course Locations

« Type Current Previous
«” Number of Locations 3 5
«” Total Headcount of these Locations 1-99 95



« Off Campus Activities - Out of State & Out of US Course Locations

« Location Name

Out of
v State

Out of
v USA

Phillips Museum

Human Resources Education
Management Prg

Status Opened Closed Address

Active 9/1/07 00/00/00 1600 21st St.
NW

Active 9/1/05 00/00/00 University of
Lublin

City

State

Zip
Washington,
DC 20009

Lublin, n/a

Country

United
States

Poland

Prev
HC

1-99

1-99

New Prev
HC  Courses

1-99 4
100- 3
499

New
Courses

1-4

1-4



« Dual Credit

SRS

Type Current
Total Dual Credit Student Headcount 0
Do any of your dual credit arrangements culminate in the granting of both a high school diploma and a No

college degree while the student is still enrolled in or has just graduated from high school?

Identify the maximum number of dual credits a student can receive N/A

Previous

9
No



« Distance Education & Correspondence Programs

A S SR SR NI SRR IR N SR VR NI SR NR NUIL SR VR NN SR NN NN SR N SN N VR S SR SR SR SRR

S

Type

Total Headcount in courses offered by Distance Education

Total Headcount in courses offered by Correspondence Education

Type

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance

Start

Date

8/16/05

8/16/04

8/16/06

1/1/09

8/16/09

8/16/07

9/9/02

1/1/09

8/16/98

10/10/02

8/16/98

1/10/11

8/16/04

8/16/08

1/1/08

1/1/04

1/1/08

8/16/04

8/16/08

8/16/02

8/16/98

8/16/01

8/16/09

1/26/09

1/10/11

1/1/09

8/16/01

5/7/08

Modality CIP

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

01.0306 Dairy Husbandry and Production
13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School
Education and Teaching

01.0699 Applied Horticulture/Horticultural Business
Services, Other

13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration,
General

13.1401 Teaching English as a Second or Foreign
Language/ESL Language Instructor

03.02 Natural Resources Management and Policy
13.0407 Community College Education

13.0499 Educational Administration and Supervision,
Other

01.0304 Crop Production

14.1801 Materials Engineering

11.0701 Computer Science

09.0905 Health Communication

52.02 Business Administration, Management and
Operations

52.10 Human Resources Management and Services
13.0499 Educational Administration and Supervision,
Other

11.07 Computer Science

13.0499 Educational Administration and Supervision,

Other

52.0299 Business Administration, Management and
Operations, Other

27.03 Applied Mathematics

14.27 Systems Engineering

42.2806 Educational Psychology

13.1301 Agricultural Teacher Education

03.0103 Environmental Studies

13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction

13.1322 Biology Teacher Education

13.0499 Educational Administration and Supervision,
Other

14.1901 Mechanical Engineering

31.0101 Parks, Recreation and Leisure Studies

Program

Level

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Master

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Master

Master

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Master

Master

Certificate

Master

Master

Certificate

Master

Master

Current

1000-4999

None

Additional Desc

Certificate of Development in Dairy Science

Middle Grades Endorsement

Certificate of Professional Development in
Horticulture

Ed.M. in Educl Org & Leadership (Ed Leadership
& Policy)

Bilingual/ESL Endorsement

Graduate Professional Devlpt Certificate in
Environmental and Water Resources

Graduate Certificate in Community College
Teaching & Learning

Graduate Certificate in Foundations of E-
Learning

Certificate of Professional Development in Crop
Sciences

Grad prof development certificate in Materials
Failure Analysis

Master of Computer Science

M.S. in Health Communication

Business Management for Engineers (BME)
Graduate Certificate Program

Certificate in Global Labor Studies

Graduate Certificate in Management of E-
learning

Certificate of Completion in Computer Science
Graduate Certificate in Foundations of E-
learning

Certificate of Strategic Technology Mgmt
NetMath Certificate of Professional Development
in Applied Mathematics

Certificate of Systems Engineering

Ed.M. in Educational Psychology (CTER)

M.S. in Agricultural Education

Certificate in Environmental Sustainability
Ed.M. in Curriculum & Instruction

M.S. in the Teaching of Biological Sciences
Graduate Certificate in Management of E-
Learning

M.S. in Mechanical Engineering

M.S. in Recreation, Sport,& Tourism


file:///index.a4d?fuseaction=;key=completed
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Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

Distance
Education

10/10/02

8/16/96

8/25/08

5/7/10

3/14/08

8/16/05

8/25/05

8/16/04

8/25/08

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

Internet

14.1801 Materials Engineering

25.0101 Library and Information Science
03.0104 Environmental Science

01.1001 Food Science

13.0901 Social and Philosophical Foundations of
Education

16.0901 French Language and Literature
52.1005 Human Resources Development

25.0101 Library and Information Science

01.1102 Agronomy and Crop Science

Certificate

Master

Master

Master

Master

Certificate

Master

Certificate

Master

Grad profl development certificate in Materials

M.S. and C.A.S. in Library & Information Science

M.S. in Natural Resources & Environmental
Sciences

M.S. in Food Science and Human Nutrition

Ed.M. Educ Pol St (Global St, Div & Equity Issues,
New Learning & New Lits)

Certificate in French Online Translation

Ed.M. Human Resources Education (CCTL,HRD,e-
learning)

K-12 Certification in Library & Information
Science

M.S. in Crop Sciences



« Contractual Arrangements

' . . . . Program Additional Effective

« Entity Accreditor Relationship State Country CIP Level Desc Date Headcount
Singapore joint degree in Chemical & None No n/a  Singapore 14.0701 Master 9/1/02 1-99

« Biological Engineering Chemical

Engineering


file:///index.a4d?fuseaction=;key=completed

« Consortial Arrangements

. Program Additional : Effective
« Entity State Country CIP Level Desc Accreditor Date Headcount
v Parkland IL United 24. LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES, GENERAL STUDIES Bachelor NCA-HLC  8/16/09  100-499

Pathways States AND HUMANITIES


file:///index.a4d?fuseaction=;key=completed

2011-04-28 12:39:39.000]




Report Assistance: Lil Nakutis - nakutis@hlcommission.org - 800-621-7440 x113 Created By Solo Group, Inc.
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