The Higher Learning Commission

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign Annual Institutional Data Update (AIDU) System 2010 Annual Institutional Data Update

✓ Institution	✓ Institution							
Name	University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign							
Address	601 E. John Street							
City	Champaign							
State	IL IL							
Postal Code	61820							
Phone	217-333-6677							
Fax	217-244-4121							
Website	http://www.illinois.edu							
Associations	American Council on Education Association of American Colleges and Universities Association of American Universities Association of Governing Boards National Association of Public and Land-Grant Universities							

Contact Information

✓	Contact Type	Name	Title	Address	City	State	Postal Code	Phone	Fax	Email
V	Chief Executive Officer	Dr. Robert A. Easter	Interim Chancellor and Provost	Swanlund Administration Bldg., 601 E. John Street	Champaign	IL	61820	217- 333- 8819	217- 244- 4121	reaster@illinois.edu
~	Chief Academic Officer	Dr. Richard Wheeler	Acting Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs and Vice Provost	601 E. John Street	Champaign	IL	61820	217- 244- 2409	217- 333- 8019	rpw@illinois.edu
~	Chief Financial Officer	Ms. Maxine Sandretto	Assistant Vice President for Business & Finance	801 S. Wright Street, MC 335	Urbana	IL	61801	217- 244- 5418		msandret@uillinois.edu
~	Data Update Coordinator	Dr. Carol J. Livingstone	Associate Provost & Director, Mgmt Information	601 E. John Street	Champaign	IL	61820	217- 333- 3551	217- 333- 2863	livngstn@illinois.edu
~	Accreditation Liaison	Ms. Kristi Kuntz	Assistant Provost	Swanlund Administration Bldg, 601 E. John St.	Champaign	IL	61820	217- 333- 9096		kakuntz@illinois.edu

Federal Compliance Student Identity Based on the Federal definitions, Yes do you offer any distance education or correspondence courses? Student Identity Process Exists? Yes **Current Methods Employed** Student ID/User ID and password or passphrase Physical proctoring for exams (e.g. test centers) Do you re-verify student identity Yes at exams or other evaluations? Some programs require synchronous sessions and this is another way to verify identity. Other Methods Academic Calendar Semester Academic Calendar Relationships with other Accrediting Agencies **Accrediting Agency Status** ABA: Good Standing ADA-CADE: Good Standing APA-CoA: Good Standing ASHA-CAA: Good Standing AVMA-COE: Good Standing NASAD: Good Standing NASD: Good Standing NASM: Good Standing NAST: Good Standing NCA-HLC: Good Standing Has your institution had any pending or final action by a state agency in the past year to sanction, limit, suspend or terminate authorization or program approval? Sanction Agency

Action

Refund Policy

Does the institution have a formal student refund policy?

Yes

✓ Student Headcount by Level

V	Туре	Current	Previous
V	Full-Time Undergraduate	30,613	30,639
V	Part-Time Undergraduate	927	838
V	Full-Time Graduate	9,254	9,238
V	Part-Time Graduate	3,068	3,166

✓ Student Headcount by Category

✓	Туре	Current	Previous
V	Certificate-Seeking Undergraduate	48	36
V	Degree-Seeking Undergraduate	30,721	30,733
V	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate-Seeking	10	27
V	Post-Baccalaureate Degree-Seeking	11,672	11,690

✓ Total Entering Undergraduate Headcount

✓	Туре	Current	Previous
V	Full-Time Entering	8,082	8,155
V	Part-Time Entering	15	24

✓ Institutional Headcount

✓	Туре	Current	Previous
V	Full-Time Faculty	2,205	2,316
V	Part-Time Faculty	6,056	6,249
V	Full-Time Administration	4,079	4,344
V	Part-Time Administration	678	724
V	Full-Time Staff	3,533	3,875
V	Part-Time Staff	194	219
✓	Student-Faculty Ratio	19	0

✓ Certificates & Degrees Awarded

✓	Туре	Current	Previous
V	Certificates Awarded	59	42
V	Associate's Degrees Awarded	0	0
4	Bachelor's Degrees Awarded	7,422	7,313
4	Master's Degrees Awarded	3,074	2,676
4	Specialist's Degrees Awarded	15	11
✓	Doctor's Degrees Awarded	1,066	981

✓ Degree Programs Offered

✓	Туре	Current	Previous
4	Associate's Degree Programs	0	0
4	Bachelor's Degree Programs	91	93
4	Master's Degree Programs	90	91
*	Specialist's Degree Programs	8	7
V	Doctor's Degree Programs	80	81

✓ Certificate Programs Offered

4	/ 1	Гуре	Current	Previous
4	/ 1	Total number of certificates offered	31	36
4	/	Of the total number of certificates, how many are Title IV eligible?	7	8
	t	This listing is provided for informational purposes only. The section lists Title IV eligible certificates, where the courses are not a subset of courses extracted from existing degree programs with 50% or more being courses specifically developed for the certificate program.		None

✓ Off Campus Activities - Branch Campuses										
~	Location	Name	Status	Opened	Closed	Address	City State Zip	Country	Prev HC	New HC
None										

✓ Off Campus Activities - Additional Locations

/	Location	Name	Status	Address	City	State	Country	Previous HC	New HC
✓	In State	Illini Center and Chicago Public Schools	Active	Illini Center: 200 S. Wacker Drive	Chicago	IL	United States	100-499	1-99
✓	In State	West Side Technical Institute of Richard J. Daley College	Active	2800 South Western Avenue	Chicago	IL	United States	1-99	1-99
✓	In State	Richland Community College	Active	One College Park	Decatur	IL	United States	1-99	1-99
✓	In State	Tate and Lyle, PLC	Active	220 East Eldorado St	Decatur	IL	United States	1-99	1-99
✓	In State	Chicago Botanic Garden	Active	1000 Lake Cook Road	Glencoe	IL	United States	1-99	1-99
✓	In State	Multi-University Center	Active	1010 Jorie Blvd	Oak Brook	IL	United States	1-99	1-99
V	In State	Lake County Unit	Inactive	100 South US Highway 45	Grayslake	IL	United States	None	None
✓	In State	Joliet Junior College	Inactive	1215 Houbolt Road	Joliet	IL	United States	None	None
✓	In State	Morton Arboretum	Inactive	4100 Lincoln Avenue	Lisle	IL	United States	None	None
✓	In State	Kishwaukee College	Inactive	21193 Malta Road	Malta	IL	United States	None	None
V	In State	Sangamon County Office	Inactive	2501 North 8th Street, Illinois State Fairgrounds, Bldg 30	Springfield	IL	United States	None	None
V	In State	Shawnee Community College	Inactive	8364 Shawnee College Rd	Ullin	IL	United States	None	None
V	Out of USA	Singapore	Active	Block E5 #02-09, 4 Engineering Drive 4	Singapore	n/a	Singapore	1-99	1-99
V	Out of USA	University of Warsaw	Active	ul Nowy Swiat 4, pok. 220	Warsaw	n/a	Poland	1-99	1-99

✓ Off Campus Activities - In State Course Locations

✓	Туре	Current	Previous
V	Number of Locations	3	5
V	Total Headcount of these Locations	1-99	95

✓ Off Campus Activities - Out of State & Out of US Course Locations

✓	Location	Name	Status	Opened	Closed	Address	City State Zip	Country	Prev HC	New HC	Prev Courses	New Courses
V	Out of State			9/1/07	00/00/00	1600 21st St. NW	Washington, DC 20009	United States	1-99	1-99	4	1-4
✓	Out of USA	Human Resources Education Management Prg	Active	9/1/05	00/00/00	University of Lublin	Lublin, n/a	Poland	1-99	100- 499	3	1-4

✓ Dual Credit

~	Туре	Current	Previous
*	Total Dual Credit Student Headcount	0	9
*	Do any of your dual credit arrangements culminate in the granting of both a high school diploma and a college degree while the student is still enrolled in or has just graduated from high school?	No	No
٧	Identify the maximum number of dual credits a student can receive	N/A	

✓ Distance Education & Correspondence Programs

✓	Туре	Current
✓	Total Headcount in courses offered by Distance Education	1000-4999
V	Total Headcount in courses offered by Correspondence Education	None

1	Type	Start	Modality	CIP	Program	Additional Desc
	туре	Date	Modality	CIF	Level	Additional Desc
	Distance Education	8/16/05	Internet	01.0306 Dairy Husbandry and Production	Certificate	Certificate of Development in Dairy Science
	Distance Education	8/16/04	Internet	13.1203 Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School Education and Teaching	Certificate	Middle Grades Endorsement
	Distance Education	8/16/06	Internet	01.0699 Applied Horticulture/Horticultural Business Services, Other	Certificate	Certificate of Professional Development in Horticulture
	Distance Education	1/1/09	Internet	13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General	Master	Ed.M. in Educl Org & Leadership (Ed Leadership & Policy)
	Distance Education	8/16/09	Internet	13.1401 Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL Language Instructor	Certificate	Bilingual/ESL Endorsement
	Distance Education	8/16/07	Internet	03.02 Natural Resources Management and Policy	Certificate	Graduate Professional Devlpt Certificate in Environmental and Water Resources
	Distance Education	9/9/02	Internet	13.0407 Community College Education	Certificate	Graduate Certificate in Community College Teaching & Learning
	Distance Education	1/1/09	Internet	13.0499 Educational Administration and Supervision, Other	Certificate	Graduate Certificate in Foundations of E- Learning
	Distance Education	8/16/98	Internet	01.0304 Crop Production	Certificate	Certificate of Professional Development in Crop Sciences
	Distance Education	10/10/02	Internet	14.1801 Materials Engineering	Certificate	Grad prof development certificate in Materials Failure Analysis
	Distance Education	8/16/98	Internet	11.0701 Computer Science	Master	Master of Computer Science
	Distance Education	1/10/11	Internet	09.0905 Health Communication	Master	M.S. in Health Communication
	Distance Education	8/16/04	Internet	52.02 Business Administration, Management and Operations	Certificate	Business Management for Engineers (BME) Graduate Certificate Program
	Distance Education	8/16/08	Internet	52.10 Human Resources Management and Services	Certificate	Certificate in Global Labor Studies
	Distance Education	1/1/08	Internet	13.0499 Educational Administration and Supervision, Other	Certificate	Graduate Certificate in Management of E- learning
	Distance Education	1/1/04	Internet	11.07 Computer Science	Certificate	Certificate of Completion in Computer Science
	Distance Education	1/1/08	Internet	13.0499 Educational Administration and Supervision, Other	Certificate	Graduate Certificate in Foundations of E- learning
	Distance Education	8/16/04	Internet	52.0299 Business Administration, Management and Operations, Other	Certificate	Certificate of Strategic Technology Mgmt
	Distance Education	8/16/08	Internet	27.03 Applied Mathematics	Certificate	NetMath Certificate of Professional Developmer in Applied Mathematics
	Distance Education	8/16/02	Internet	14.27 Systems Engineering	Certificate	Certificate of Systems Engineering
	Distance Education	8/16/98	Internet	42.2806 Educational Psychology	Master	Ed.M. in Educational Psychology (CTER)
	Distance Education	8/16/01	Internet	13.1301 Agricultural Teacher Education	Master	M.S. in Agricultural Education
	Distance Education	8/16/09	Internet	03.0103 Environmental Studies	Certificate	Certificate in Environmental Sustainability
	Distance Education	1/26/09	Internet	13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction	Master	Ed.M. in Curriculum & Instruction
	Distance Education	1/10/11	Internet	13.1322 Biology Teacher Education	Master	M.S. in the Teaching of Biological Sciences
1	Distance Education	1/1/09	Internet	13.0499 Educational Administration and Supervision, Other	Certificate	Graduate Certificate in Management of E- Learning
1	Distance Education	8/16/01	Internet	14.1901 Mechanical Engineering	Master	M.S. in Mechanical Engineering
_	Distance	5/7/08	Internet	31.0101 Parks, Recreation and Leisure Studies	Master	M.S. in Recreation, Sport,& Tourism

~	Education					
✓	Distance Education	10/10/02	Internet	14.1801 Materials Engineering	Certificate	Grad profl development certificate in Materials
✓	Distance Education	8/16/96	Internet	25.0101 Library and Information Science	Master	M.S. and C.A.S. in Library & Information Science
V	Distance Education	8/25/08	Internet	03.0104 Environmental Science	Master	M.S. in Natural Resources & Environmental Sciences
V	Distance Education	5/7/10	Internet	01.1001 Food Science	Master	M.S. in Food Science and Human Nutrition
V	Distance Education	3/14/08	Internet	13.0901 Social and Philosophical Foundations of Education	Master	Ed.M. Educ Pol St (Global St, Div & Equity Issues, New Learning & New Lits)
V	Distance Education	8/16/05	Internet	16.0901 French Language and Literature	Certificate	Certificate in French Online Translation
V	Distance Education	8/25/05	Internet	52.1005 Human Resources Development	Master	Ed.M. Human Resources Education (CCTL,HRD,e-learning)
V	Distance Education	8/16/04	Internet	25.0101 Library and Information Science	Certificate	K-12 Certification in Library & Information Science
✓	Distance Education	8/25/08	Internet	01.1102 Agronomy and Crop Science	Master	M.S. in Crop Sciences

✓ C	ontractual Arrangements									
/	Entity	Accreditor Re		hip State Country CIP			Program Level	Additional Desc	Effective Headcount	
~	Singapore joint degree in Chemical & Biological Engineering	None	No	n/a	Singapore	14.0701 Chemical Engineering	Master		9/1/02	1-99

Consortial Arrangements

/	Entity State Country CIP		Program Level	Additional Desc	Accreditor	Effective Date	Headcount		
V	Parkland Pathways	IL	United States	24. LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES, GENERAL STUDIES AND HUMANITIES	Bachelor		NCA-HLC	8/16/09	100-499

Report Assistance: Lil Nakutis - lnakutis@hlcommission.org - 800-621-7440 x113 Technical Support: aidu@hlcommission.org
Contents ©2010 The Higher Learning Commission

Created By Solo Group, Inc.